South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 06:04:52 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2939 (Rat #0383, Act #0344 of 1984) General Bill, By B.E. Thrailkill

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1050, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required distance between fixed
nets, so as to increase the distance from two hundred feet to two hundred yards and to change the description of the nets the
Section applies to; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Sections 50-17-1035, 50-17-1055, 50-17-1061, to prohibit use of
gill nets, seines, or other commercial fishing devices within five hundred yards of ocean fishing piers open to the public or
jetties with fishing walkways open to the public, and to prohibit the use of unattended gill nets.-amended title

04/14/83
04/14/83
05/25/83
05/31/83
01/17/84
01/17/84
01/18/84
01/25/84
01/26/84
01/26/84
01/27/84
01/31/84
01/31/84
03/20/84
03/22/84
03/22/84
03/27/84
03/27/84
04/11/84
04/18/84
04/20/84
04/20/84
04/20/84
04/26/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2218

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2218
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3049
Objection by Rep. Washington, Gadson & Fielding HJ-3283

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gadson HJ-511

Debate interrupted HJ-511

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 25, 1984 HJ-540

Debate adjourned HJ-674

Amended HJ-701

Read second time HJ-702

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-735

Introduced and read first time SJ-515

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-515
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1086
Amended SJ-1160

Read second time SJ-1160

Read third time SJ-1190

Returned SJ-1190

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2327

Ratified R 383

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/84

Act No. 344

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



