## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 06:04:52 am

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

## H\*2939 (Rat #0383, Act #0344 of 1984) General Bill, By B.E. Thrailkill

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1050, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required distance between fixed nets, so as to increase the distance from two hundred feet to two hundred yards and to change the description of the nets the Section applies to; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Sections 50-17-1035, 50-17-1055, 50-17-1061, to prohibit use of gill nets, seines, or other commercial fishing devices within five hundred yards of ocean fishing piers open to the public or jetties with fishing walkways open to the public, and to prohibit the use of unattended gill nets.-amended title

04/14/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2218
04/14/83	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2218
05/25/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3049
05/31/83	House	Objection by Rep. Washington, Gadson & Fielding HJ-3283
01/17/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gadson HJ-511
01/17/84	House	Debate interrupted HJ-511
01/18/84	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 25, 1984 HJ-540
01/25/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-674
01/26/84	House	Amended HJ-701
01/26/84	House	Read second time HJ-702
01/27/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-735
01/31/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-515
01/31/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-515
03/20/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1086
03/22/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1160
03/22/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1160
03/27/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1190
03/27/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1190
04/11/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2327
04/18/84		Ratified R 383
04/20/84		Signed By Governor
04/20/84		Effective date 04/20/84
04/20/84		Act No. 344
04/26/84		Copies available